381D1WWEL01E
Type VE/B/RO
directional solenoid valves
• Two ways
• With emergency
• Pilot operated
• Bolt mounting
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

VE/B/RO 14/NA
VE/B/RO complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
(NA) normally open solenoid valve configuration
VE/B/RO 14/NA/EC08M 1722011101 Aluminium body, 1/4 ports
VE/B/RO 38/NA/EC08M 1722011103 Aluminium body, 3/8 ports
(NC) normally closed solenoid valve configuration
VE/B/RO 14/NC/EC08M 1722011100 Aluminium body, 1/4 ports
VE/B/RO 38/NC/EC08M 1722021103 Aluminium body, 3/8 ports
For other steel body configurations, SAE thread, other port sizes and
configurations with FPM (Viton) seals, please contact our Sales Dpt.
Port size
1
3
2
1
1 Solenoid valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
EC08M/10NB 0EC08002031 (NA) normally open configuration
  BER coils required
EC08M/20NB 0EC08002032 (NC) normally closed configuration
  BER coils required
2 Coils
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC 4SLE001200A 12VDC-ISO4400 coil
For complete coils list see from page 433
3 Connector
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 433
383D1WWEL01E
Directional solenoid valves
VE/B/RO
___________________________________________________________________________________________   Rating diagrams
VE/B/RO 14 pressure drop vs. flow
from E→U
VE/B/RO 38 pressure drop vs. flow
from E→U - U→E
Flow (l/min)
4 8 12 16 20 24 280
P
re
ss
u
re
(bar)
0
8
6
4
2
10
0 4 62 (US gpm)
0
120
(psi)
40
80
Flow (l/min)
8 16 24 32 40 48 560
P
re
ss
u
re
(bar)
0
20
15
10
5
25
U->E
E->U
N
A
NA
N
C
N
C
0
300
(psi)
100
200
0 8 124 (US gpm)